504236969 02/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4283646

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL C. DARE		02/07/2017
RODNEY K CLARKE		02/07/2017
JUNBO QIAN		02/07/2017
MATTHEW J. DUNFORD		02/07/2017
SEAN G. MOORE		02/07/2017
GEOFF HODGES		02/07/2017
JARED R. AMES		01/31/2017
JOEL S. HANKLAND		01/03/2017

Name:	ESCO CORPORATION		
Street Address:	2141 NW 25TH AVENUE		
City:	PORTLAND		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97210-2578		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15279806

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(503)449-6082			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	5037786430			
Email:	patents@escocorp.com			
Correspondent Name:	ESCO CORPORATION			
Address Line 1:	2141 NW 25TH AVENUE			
Address Line 4:	PORTLAND, OREGON 97210-2578			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		549-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHELLE WHITE		MICHELLE WHITE		
SIGNATURE:		/MICHELLE WHITE/		

DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2017	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=481_US_Assignment_signed#page1.tif		
source=481_US_Assignment_signed#page2.tif		
source=481_US_Assignment_signed#page3.tif		
source=481_US_Assignment_signed#page4.tif		
source=481_US_Assignment_signed#page5.tif		
source=481_US_Assignment_signed#page6.tif		
source=481_US_Assignment_signed#page7.tif		
source=481_US_Assignment_signed#page8.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

lan Rissman, citizen of Australia, residing at 5831 Bayview Walk, Hope Island, QLD 4212 Australia;

Matthew J. Dunford, citizen of South Africa, residing at 2303 Wynnum Road, Brisbane, QLD 4178 Australia;

Paul L. Heaphy, citizen of Australia, residing at 25 Chermside Street, Wellington Point, QLD 4160, Australia;

Gordon Simpson, citizen of Australia, residing at 17 Pleasant Grove Cir, Falcon, WA 6210, Australia;

Po-Shen P. Chou, citizen of Australia, residing at 3 Taldot Place, Sunnybank Hills, Brisbane, QLD 4109, Australia;

Darrin Harding, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 121 Burl Street, Newberg, Oregon 97132, United States;

Thomas J. McCall, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1610 NW 1st Street, Gresham, Oregon 97030, United States; and

Ryan J. Kreitzberg, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 12761 Anita Place, Oregon City, Oregon 97045, United States; ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a **PIVOT CONNECTION FOR TRUCK BODIES** for which an application for United States Patent was filed on <u>August 26, 2016</u>, Application No. <u>15/122,091</u>, and assigned attorney docket number <u>481-US</u>; and

WHEREAS, ESCO CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 2141 NW 25th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97210 ("ESCO") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

PATENT

REEL: 041318 FRAME: 0632

Page 1 of 6

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell and assign to ESCO the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of all international Treaties and Conventions.

ASSIGNORS hereby warrant to have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention to ESCO and that no other instrument or assignment has been or will be executed in conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of said Letters Patent to ESCO as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

ASSIGNORS further agree to communicate to ESCO any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ESCO, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ESCO, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Page 2 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

×.

lan Rissman

Matthew J./Dunford

Pa Heaphy

Gordon Simpson

Po-Shen P. Chou

Darrin Harding

Thomas J. McCall

Ryan J. Kreitzberg

07/02/17 Dated (Day, Month, Year)

 $\overline{7/\partial 2}/\overline{7}$, Dated (Day, Month, Year)

7/2/20/7 Dated (Day, Month, Year)

Page 3 of 6

State of Queensland, Australia

On this 7th day of February 2017, before me a Notary Public in and for the State of Queensland, Australia aforesaid, personally appeared **Ian Rissman**, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

79212017 Clive William Speakman Notary Public - State of Queensland Australia My Commission does not expire

State of Queensland, Australia

On this 7th day of February 2017, before me a Notary Public in and for the State of Queensland, Australia aforesaid, personally appeared **Matthew J. Dunford,** to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

2/2017 Clive William Speakman Notary Public – State of Queensland Australia My Commission does not expire

State of Queensland, Australia

On this 7th day of February 2017, before me a Notary Public in and for the State of Queensland, Australia aforesaid, personally appeared **Paul L. Heaphy**, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

2011

Clive William Speakman Notary Public – State of Queensland Australia My Commission does not expire TAR



Page 4 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

lan Rissman	Dated (Day, Month, Year)
Matthew J. Dunford	Dated (Day, Month, Year)
Paul L. Heaphy	Dated (Day, Month, Year)
Gordon Simpson	Dated (Day, Month, Year)
Po-Shen P. Chou	Dated (Day, Month, Year)
Darrin Harding	Dated (Day, Month, Year)
Thomas J. McCall	Dated (Day, Month, Year)
Ryan J. Kreitzberg	Dated (Day, Month, Year)

State of Oregon

County of Multnomah

On this _____ day of February 2017, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared **Darrin Harding**, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Mary Denise Roberts Notary Public – State of Oregon My Commission expires: <u>March 5, 2018</u>

State of Oregon

County of Multnomah

On this <u>day of February 2017</u>, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared **Thomas J. McCall**, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Mary Denise Roberts Notary Public – State of Oregon My Commission expires: <u>March 5, 2018</u>

State of Oregon

County of Multnomah

On this _____ day of February 2017, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared **Ryan J. Kreitzberg**, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.



Michelle White

Notary Public – State of Oregon My Commission expires: <u>October 20, 2020</u>

Page 4 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

lan Rissman	Dated (Day, Month, Year)
Matthew J. Dunford	Dated (Day, Month, Year)
Paul L. Heaphy	Dated (Day, Month, Year)
Gordon Simpson	Dated (Day, Month, Year)
Po-Shen P. Chou	Dated (Day, Month, Year)
D.X.	7 Feb 2017-
Darrin Harding	Dated (Day, Month, Year)
Thomas J. McCall	Dated (Day, Month, Year)
Ryan J. Kreitzberg	Dated (Day, Month, Year)

State of Oregon

County of Multnomah

On this \underline{T}^{r} day of February 2017, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared **Darrin Harding**, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

OFFICIAL STAMP MARY DENISE ROBERTS NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 925759 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 05, 2018

enise Roberts

Mary Denise Roberts Notary Public – State of Oregon My Commission expires: <u>March 5, 2018</u>

State of Oregon

County of Multhomah

On this <u>day of February 2017</u>, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared **Thomas J. McCall**, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Mary Denise Roberts Notary Public – State of Oregon My Commission expires: <u>March 5, 2018</u>

State of Oregon

County of Multnomah

On this <u>day of February 2015</u>, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared **Ryan J. Kreitzberg**, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Mary Denise Roberts Notary Public – State of Oregon My Commission expires: <u>March 5, 2018</u>